FORM P1 -1595 (Rev. 6-60),	COF 05-0	7-1999	F - 1	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼	9 1111111		▼ .	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents 1010	31594	, original documents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerhard Strohm; Georg S Wolfgang Hepp; Paul Duc	chnieder;	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party -FILTER-WERKE Gn	ibH IND CO.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Internal Addres	Str. 137		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
x Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	Planiger Str	137
☐ Security Agreement		·····	Germany	
□ Other	☐ Change of Name	55543 Bad Kr City:	euznach, Fed. State:	Rep. of / ZIP:
Execution Date: April 3, 19		Additional name(s	& address(es) attached?	□ Yes Xo No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	<del></del>		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applicatio	on, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
09/255,500		]		
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔾 Yes 🍇 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number o	f applications and pate	nts involved: 1
Name: Gibner Lehmann	i	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address:		◯3 Enclosed		
5/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000180 09255500		☐ Authorized	to be charged to depo	osit account
Street Address: 5 Keint Rd.		8. Deposit accou	nt number:	
City: Easton, State: C'	T ZIP: 06612- 1817	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page il paying l	py deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corn	ect and any attached	copy is a true copy of
Gibner Lehmann Name of Person Signing	, JAMAN	Elganting		4/27/99
	at number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 3	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we , the undersigned, Gerhard Strohm, Georg Schnieder, Wolfgang Hepp, & Paul Duchek

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SEITZ-FILTER-WERKE GmbH UND CO.

a corporation of Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at Planiger Str. 137, 55543 Bad Kreuznach, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concomments have said and is entitled Procedure and Device for Filtration of

Fluids Using MF Modules, U. S. Sexial No. 09/255,500 filed Feb. 23, 1999, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	63.64	1990	
Date	63 64	1996	•••••
Date:	05. 04.	, 4993	
Date:	3.0	4, 1999	ý

Grhard Strohm (LS

Grhard Strohm (LS

Wolfgang Hepp

Paul Mill (L.S.)

Paul Duchek

PATENT REEL: 9927 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 04/30/1999**